Government of India, in the Ministry of Finance, Department of Economic Affairs number S.O. 3407(E), dated the 8th November, 2016

18. First Time Adoption of Ind AS

As these accounts are the first financial statements prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), Ind AS 101,

(First-time Adoption of Indian Accounting Standards) has been applied. An explanation of how the transition from previous GAAP

to Ind AS has affected the previously reported financial position, financial performance and cash flows of the Company.

(a) Exemption on first time adoption of Ind AS availed in accordance with Ind AS 101

The Company has elected to measure items of PPE at the date of transition to Ind AS at their Carrying Value. Company has

used the Carrying Value of assets at the date of transition as at 01.04.2015, which is considered as deemed cost on transition

A
nnual R

eport 2016-17

85

(` In Lacs)

As at 31st March, 2016 As at 1st April,2015
(End of Last Period presented (Date of Transition)

under previous GAAP)

Particulars Footnote Previous  Effect of  As per IND Previous  Effect of As per IND
Reference GAAP Transition AS GAAP Transition AS
Number to IND AS to IND AS

ASSETS

Non- Current Assets

a) Property, Plant and Equipment I 73507.62 (41.80) 73465.82 74750.40 (44.96) 74705.44

b) Capital Work in Progress 7093.47 - 7093.47 3077.43 - 3077.43

c) Intangible Assets B 953.94 6.54 960.48 914.34 6.64 920.98

d) Financial Assets

   (i) Investments D 3557.02 (1602.94) 1954.08 3557.02 (1851.02) 1706.00

   (ii) Other Financial Assets D 1430.03 (631.20) 798.83 1764.78 (1063.80) 700.98

(e) Other Non Financial Assets I 4762.30 38.64 4800.94 1955.44 41.80 1997.24

Total Non Current Assets (A) 91304.38 (2230.76) 89073.62 86019.41 (2911.34) 83108.07

Current Assets

a) Inventories 11593.37 - 11593.37 15851.64 - 15851.64

(b) Financial Assets

   (i) Investments D - - - 22.94 1.40 24.34

   (ii) Trade Receivables 3469.80 - 3469.80 2882.91 - 2882.91

   (iii) Cash and Cash Equivalent 1242.41 - 1242.41 1750.12 - 1750.12

   (iv) Bank Balances other than (iii) above 1706.57 - 1706.57 1118.34 - 1118.34

   (v) Loans 1270.00 - 1270.00 1230.00 - 1230.00

   (vi) Other Financial Assets D 930.53 (438.75) 491.78 848.62 (529.60) 319.02

(c) Current Tax Assets (net) F 2022.56 (905.00) 1117.56 2048.18 (1584.35) 463.83

(d) Other Non Financial Assets I 9275.63 3.16 9278.79 9380.31 3.16 9383.47

Total Current Assets (B) 31510.87 (1340.59) 30170.28 35133.06 (2109.39) 33023.67

TOTAL ASSETS [(A)+(B)] 122815.25 (3571.35) 119243.90 121152.47 (5020.73) 116131.74

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

a) Equity Share Capital 2669.38 - 2669.38 2669.38 - 2669.38

b) Other Equity 46869.59 (2214.14) 44655.45 49086.60 (1684.30) 47402.30

Total Equity (C) 49538.97 (2214.14) 47324.83 51755.98 (1684.30) 50071.68

Liabilities

Non-Current Liabilities

(a) Financial Liabilities

 (i) Borrowings D,H 27580.25 472.20 28052.45 29031.80 654.40 29686.20

(ii) Other financial liabilities C,D 4683.63 (446.32) 4237.31 5204.17 (978.43) 4225.74

(b) Provisions B 814.95 516.43 1331.38 733.02 461.09 1194.11

(c) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) F 5225.69 (1911.62) 3314.07 6141.76 (2513.13) 3628.63

(d) Other Non-current liabilities 2994.11 - 2994.11 2825.07 - 2825.07

Total Non Current Liabilities (D) 41298.63 (1369.31) 39929.32 43935.82 (2376.07) 41559.75

Current Liabilities

(a) Financial liabilities

- Borrowings 6940.73 - 6940.73 3321.60 - 3321.60

- Trade Payables 11123.42 - 11123.42 10403.94 - 10403.94

- Other Financial Liabilities D,H 9991.46 172.74 10164.20 8335.72 (317.80) 8017.92

(b) Other Non Financial Liabilities 3331.11 - 3331.11 2548.57 - 2548.57

(c) Provisions E 590.93 (160.64) 430.29 850.84 (642.56) 208.28

Total Current Liabilities (E) 31977.65 12.10 31989.75 25460.67 (960.36) 24500.31

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES [( C ) +(D)+(E)] 122815.25 (3571.35) 119243.90 121152.47 (5020.73) 116131.74

Notes
forming part of the Financial Statements

(b) Reconciliation of the Balance Sheet as on 31st March, 2016 and 1st April, 2015

86

M
an

ga
la

m
 C

em
en

t L
im

ite
d

Notes
forming part of the Financial Statements

(c) Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31st March, 2016
(` In Lacs)

Particulars Foot note Previous Effect of Transition  As per

Reference GAAP to IND AS IND AS

I Income:

Revenue from operations 96871.67 - 96871.67

Other Income D 461.74 196.30 658.04

Total Income (I) 97333.41 196.30 97529.71

II Expenses:

Cost of Raw Materials Consumed 13580.98 - 13580.98

Purchase of traded goods 5153.86 - 5153.86

Changes in Inventories of finished goods and material in process 2245.80 - 2245.80

Employee benefit expenses G. 7342.31 (96.87) 7245.44

Finance costs B,C,D,H 4138.21 456.26 4594.47

Depreciation and Amortisation B 3656.88 9.01 3665.89

Other expenses 64176.71 - 64176.71

Total Expenses (II) 100294.75 368.40 100663.15

III Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Item and Tax (I-II) (2961.34) (172.10) (3133.44)

Exceptional Item - - -

IV Profit/(Loss) before tax (2961.34) (172.10) (3133.44)

V Tax expense:

Current tax/MAT - - -

MAT Credit - - -

Income Tax Expenditure For Earlier Year (Net) 2.20 - 2.20

Deferred tax charged / (credit) F (916.08) (73.35) (989.43)

VI Profit/(Loss) for the Period (IV-V) (2047.46) (98.75) (2146.21)

VII Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)

Items that will not be reclassify subsequents to Profit and Loss

Remeasurment of the net defined benefit liability/asset (net of tax) F, G - (8.47) (8.47)

Equity instrument through Comprehensive Income D - 50.38 50.38

VIII Total Comprehensive Income for the period (VI+VII) (2047.46) (56.84) (2104.30)

(d) Reconciliation of Total Equity as on 31st March, 2016 and 1st April, 2015
(` In Lacs)

Particulars Foot note As at 31st March, 2016 As at 1st April,
Reference (End of Last Period presented 2015 (Date of

under previous GAAP) Transition)

Total Equity (Shareholders' funds) under previous GAAP 49538.97 51755.98

Gain /(Loss) on Investment measuring at fair value D (1602.93) (1849.61)

Finance Cost B,C,D,H (1859.09) (1402.83)

Salary Wages G 96.87 -

Depreciation  B (3.30) (3.20)

Deferred tax adjustment other than OCI adjustment F 1002.14 928.79

Reversal of Proposed dividend and tax on Dividend E 160.64 642.55